Chalice January 3, Weekly Newsletter

IN THIS ISSUE OF THE E-NUUS:
* Celebration of Life of Bill Spaulding. Tuesday, January 9 at 2 pm
* Public Hearing for our construction permit is January 9
* Important Council of Chairs meeting on Jan 27
* Did you receive a gift card you would like to donate?
* Looking ahead
* Two Weeks at a Glance

Celebration of Life for Bill Spaulding
Tuesday, January 9 at 2 pm

William Spaulding: March 20, 1922 to November 23, 2017

Notice of Public Hearing

Tuesday, January 9 at 7:00 pm

201 N. Broadway, Escondido, CA

The Escondido Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to consider the
Conditional Use Permit for an expansion of the Chalice UU Congregation Facility.

Phase 1 will construct a new 2,659 sq ft multipurpose building, install 2 new
stormwater detention basins, expand the parking lot, and construct street
improvements on Miller. All interested persons are invited to attend.

Council of Chairs meeting on Saturday January 27

This meeting will focus on the budgets and goals for the coming year. All
Committees, groups, task forces, and teams that are a part of Chalice UUC are
encouraged to send a representative to this informative meeting.

Auction Donation Idea

Have you received a gift card you probably won't use? Chalice auction is coming up in
February and we would love to pass it on as part of the auction night fun. Please
contact Judy Winn at Chalice, by phone at [not for public website]

Additional dates to know about:

Saturday, Jan. 20 10:30 am Women's March

Sunday, Jan. 21 at 1 pm Voter Registration Training
Saturday, Feb. 10 evening  Chalice Auction!

Sunday, Feb. 18 at 12:15 Special Congregational Meeting



2 Weeks Ahead on the Chalice Calendar

Thursday, January 4
Zen Meditation: (Cottage) 8:30 am

Women's Meditation: (Chapel) 10:30 am

Handchimes: (Chapel) 6:30 pm
Chancel Choir: (Chapel) 7:30 pm

Friday, January 5
Chalice is quiet

Saturday, January 6
Chalice is quiet

Sunday, January 7

Services at 9 and 11 am

"Letting Go" Multigenerational Service
Lay-Led Service

Zen Meditation: (Cottage) 3:30 pm

Monday, January 8
Board of Trustees: (Cottage) 7:00 pm

** note change of date **

Tuesday, January 9

Celebration of Life for Bill Spaulding:
(Chapel) 2 pm

Yoga: (Chapel) 7 pm

Escondido City Planning Department Hearing
on Chalice Construction: (City of Escondido

Offices) 7 pm

Wednesday, January 10

Cracker Barrel: (Escondido Marie Callender's)

9:00 am
Board Games: (CR) 1:00 pm

Men's Group: (Request location) 6:30 pm

Family Ministries Team: (CR) 6:30 pm

Thursday, January 11

Zen Meditation: (Cottage) 8:30 am
Women's Meditation: (Chapel) 10:30 am
Handchimes: (Chapel) 6:30 pm

Chancel Choir: (Chapel) 7:30 pm

Friday, January 12
Chalice is quiet

Saturday, January 13

Neighborhood Connection Leaders: (C) 9:30 am
Worship Team: (Cottage) 10:00 am
Neighborhood Connect Group: (CR) 12:00 noon

Sunday, January 14

Services at 9 and 11 am

"The Promise and the Practice of Our Faith"
Rev. Sharon Wylie

Spirit of Chalice: (Cottage) 10:30 am
Outreach Team: (Cottage) 12:15 pm

Board & CT Retreat: (Chapel) 12:30 pm
Zen Meditation: (Cottage) 3:30 pm

Monday, January 15
Dine Out Circle: (Varies) 5:00 pm

*** Pegasus Restaurant in RB

Haven House: (ICS in Escondido) 6:10 pm

Tuesday, January 16

Chair Yoga: (Chapel) 10:00 am
Coord Team: (Nook) 1:00 pm

Yoga: (Chapel) 7 pm

Women's Book Group (CR) 7:15 pm
(voting on books for 2018)

Wednesday, January 17

Cracker Barrel: (Escondido Marie Callender's)
9:00 am

Activist Letter Writers: (CR) 11:30 am

Fiber Arts: (CR) 1:30 pm

Bruno Groening: (CR) 7:00 pm

Monthly Prayer Circle: (Chapel) 7:00 pm



